
Kansas City

Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee

414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106

Agenda - Final

Quinton Lucas, Chair
Teresa Loar, Vice Chair
Eric Bunch, Vice Chair

Katheryn Shields    
Melissa Robinson

Kevin O'Neill

26th Floor, Council Chamber9:00 AMWednesday, February 9, 2022

https://us02web.zoom.us/s/84530222968

PUBLIC OBSERVANCE OF MEETINGS
Members of the City Council may attend this meeting via videoconference.

Any closed session may be held via teleconference.

The public can observe this meeting at the links provided below.

Applicants and citizens wishing to participate have the option of attending each meeting or
they may do so through the videoconference platform ZOOM, using this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84530222968

Public Works

Authorizing Change Order No. 11 with Clarkson Construction Company in 
the amount of $84,659.31 for Project No. 89008182 - N.W. Prairie View 
Road South - I-29/Route 45  project; authorizing the Director of Public 
Works to enter contract changes up to and including fifteen percent 
(15%) of the original contract price.

220102

220102 Fact Sheet

220102 Fiscal Note

Attachments:

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute a construction 
contract in the amount of $1,044,337.00 with RGS and Associates for the 
Citywide repair of street corners to make them ADA compliant.

220103

220103 Fact Sheet

220103 Fiscal Note

Attachments:

Page 1 of 3 

http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3523
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4a836658-58d5-4dd6-bec4-220a24cfc971.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a80e567c-4abe-4926-b511-1749024a436a.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3525
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=11d0068c-dab3-40d2-b115-9bb2a01e2626.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=406eb2e9-ceaa-4c0b-97eb-dfd3aa7611e2.pdf


Transportation, Infrastructure 
and Operations Committee

Agenda - Final February 9, 2022

Aviation

Authorizing a $2,119,053.90 Amendment No. 4 with HNTB Corporation 
for the Design Airport Development project at KCI Airport; and authorizing 
a maximum expenditure under this amendment of $2,119,053.90 for a 
total contract amount of $8,508,370.17.

220109

220109 Fact Sheet

220109 Fiscal Note

220109 Docket Memo

Attachments:

Authorizing a $21,045,305.53 construction Change Order No. 3 with 
Ideker, Inc., for Schedule 2 and continued work on the construction 
project Reconstruct Runway 1L-19R at KCI Airport; and authorizing a 
maximum expenditure of $23,100,055.10 FOR Schedule 2 construction, 
for a total contract amount of $44,785,108.11.

220110

220110 Fact Sheet

220110 Fiscal Note

220110 Approp  Admin

220109 Docket Memo

Attachments:

HELD IN COMMITTEE

RE-REFERRED

City Manager

Authorizing the City Manager to enter a non-disclosure agreement with 
Shalerock LLC.

211064

211064 Fact Sheet

211064 Fiscal Note

Attachments:

Public Works

Estimating and appropriating $280,000.00 in the Capital Improvements 
Grants Fund; and authorizing a construction contract with Custom 
Lighting Services, LLC in the amount of $465,533.32.

220078

220078 Fact Sheet

220078 Appropriation

220078 Fiscal Note

Attachments:

Page 2 of 3 

http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3511
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd8206e5-3f05-46d0-b168-d8a895eced9f.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=233b817c-8e1b-48ea-9a8a-ec8c128096da.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=eb0750a4-e7fd-4a81-8760-676da4cf4892.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3512
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ac052a34-1d80-4510-9a39-c7c9938194f6.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=69b86808-433f-4ef5-8e9f-5ec81b52d328.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=19a37225-97ac-4856-b804-ef39db3b4eb2.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9d7bf806-7105-4b1c-998d-e9436666b076.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3368
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bdae807a-b288-4c8f-b224-364ae2f0d23f.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=eecfc457-cf9d-4967-af5f-f15d4c836e55.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3384
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94faeb3f-bcbc-43fc-9dc1-95bca117ea41.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0833781b-817e-4dcb-a9c6-693c80fa5690.pdf
http://kansascity.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=126871de-8f7d-4ad4-85fe-5699670aa027.pdf


Transportation, Infrastructure 
and Operations Committee

Agenda - Final February 9, 2022

ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

1. Staff will give an update of City Hall Parking Garage repairs.

2. There may be a general discussion regarding current Transportation, Infrastructure and 
Operations Committee issues.

3. Closed Session
Any closed session may be held via teleconference.
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsection 1 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to discuss 
legal matters, litigation, or privileged communications with attorneys;
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsection 2 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to discuss real 
estate;
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsections 3 and 13 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to 
discuss personnel matters;
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsection 9 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to discuss 
employee labor negotiations;
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsection 11 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to discuss 
specifications for competitive bidding;
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsection 12 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to discuss 
sealed bids or proposals; or
• Pursuant to Section 610.021 subsection 17 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to discuss 
confidential or privileged communications with auditors.

Adjournment

Page 3 of 3 


